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Mariano Rivera--mows: r

Year Tm Lg G GS CG GF IP BFP H R ER|HR SH SF HB|TBB IBB SO |WP Bk|W L Pct|ShO Sv|OAvg OOBP ERC|LERA ERA
1998 DEA Im| 62 0 0 49| 87.3 374] 83 38 34| 6 0 0 Of 35 9 82 4 0] 9 9 .500 0 28| .252 .324 3.58| 4.70 3.50
1999 DEA BJ] 53 0 0 48| 69.0 281] 47 18 18/ 4 0 0O O 29 3 35| 1 0] 2 3 .400 0 38| .191 .276 2.15| 4.57 2.35
2000 DEA Ib| 60 O O 55| 86.3 350] 85 31 31| 8 0 0 O 22 3 71 1 0] 910 .474 0 31| .267 .315 3.55| 4.77 3.23
2001 ARN Ib|] 58 0 O 17 58.7 237] 38 19 17| 2 0 0O O 27 4 44| 2 0] 5 2 .714 0 5| .187 .283 1.92| 4.85 2.61
2001 DEA Ib 18 0 0 12| 203 91} 20 9 9 1 0 O O] 10 1 14 2 o] 1 1 .500 0 5| .253 .337 3.86| 4.85 3.98
2002 ARN Ib| 62 0 0 61| 66.7 260] 48 7 6| 4 0 0 Of 11 1 711 0 o] 2 2 .s00 0 46| .195 .230 1.82| 4.53 0.81
2003 ARN DL| 58 0 O 53| 457 182] 38 12 12| 6 0 0 O 9 2 38| 0 0] 3 1 .750 0 45| .224 .263 2.80| 4.37 2.36
2004 ARN Ib| 77 0 0 69| 76.7 312 70 16 15| 4 0 0 O 9 2 80 0 of 2 2 .500 0 62| .238 .261 2.54| 4.47 1.76
2005 ARN Ib|] 68 0 0 62| 66.7 262 47 8 8 1 0 O O] 13 2 56| 0 O] 6 2 .750 0 47| .196 .237 1.58| 4.48 1.08
2006 ARN b| 78 0 0 72 853 3251 48 8 8 3 0 0 Of 19 1 83| 0 0] 6 0 1.000 0 50( .160 .210 1.21]| 4.25 0.84
2007 SFN Ib| 65 0 O 56 870 3351 68 12 11| 1 0O O Of 14 4 79| 0 O] 4 3 .571 0 34| .222 .256 1.81| 4.46 1.14
2008 SFN Ib| 69 0 O 58 80.3 326Q] 73 33 27, 7 0 O Of 16 2 79| 0 O] 1 4 .200 0 33| .244 .283 2.94| 4.41 3.02
2009 SFN Ib| 58 0 O 46| 78.7 286] 48 15 15| 4 2 1 2 5 1 971 2 0] 1 2 .333 0 39| .176 .196 1.17| 4.29 1.72
2010 SFN Ib| 64 0 0 54| 820 332 77 31 27|11 0 2 5| 11 1 8| 0 0] 3 8 .273 0 33| .246 .281 3.21| 4.32 2.96
2011 SFN Ib| 50 0 O 42 68.0 249] 39 12 11| 1 2 3 3 9 1 50/ 0 O] 1 1 .500 0 30| .169 .207 1.02| 4.01 1.46
2012 SFN Ib|] 52 0 0 48| 65.0 253| 48 22 16 2 2 31 11 4 75 3 0] 1 4 .200 0 37| .204 .247 1.99| 3.94 2.22
2014 CIN Ib|] 69 0 O 55 823 328] 67 37 31|17 6 3 2| 11 1 66| 0 0] 5 6 .455 0 33| .219 .248 2.95| 3.85 3.39
16 Year(s) 1021 0 0 857|1206.0 4783]944 328 296| 85 12 11 15| 261 42 1106 15 0)61 60 .504 0 596 .215 .261 2.26| 4.41 2.21
Pitcher Pitcher Pitcher

Year Tm GPO AEDPRng LRng FPct LFPctlYear Tm GPO AEDP Rng LRng FPct LFPct]Year Tm GPO AEDPRng LRng FPctLFPct|
1998 DEA 62 5160 12.16 2.00 1.000 .961]2003 ARN 58 80 01.97 2.02 1.000 .970J2009 SFN 34 50 01.30 1.86 1.000 .961
1999 DEA 53 4130 12.22 2.01 1.000 .963]2004 ARN 77 132 12.00 2.01 .895 .963|2010 SFN 64 120 12.09 1.751.000 .957
2000 DEA 60 5160 12.19 2.011.000 .962]2005 ARN 68 112 11.89 2.01 .875 .971J2011 SFN 46 60 11.71 1.80 1.000 .956
2001 DEA 18 1 40 02.21 2.021.000 .968|2006 ARN 78 160 12.21 2.01 1.000 .969J2012 SFN 52 150 22.77 1.90 1.000 .956
2001 ARN 58 3110 12.15 2.02 1.000 .968|2007 SFN 65 150 11.97 2.011.000 .965J2014 CIN 69 130 12.08 1.811.000 .962
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2002 ARN 62 4120 12.16 2.01 1.000 .964|2008 SFN 69 150 12.13 2.01 1.000 .970}17 Years 993 70 2014 152.08 1.95 .985 .964
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